

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
Rosemont, IL 60018

VILLAGE OF CHICAGO RIDGE
POLICE DEPARTMENT PERMEABLE PARKING LOT
(CBBEL PROJECT NO. 900061T119)

BID SUMMARY
DATE: AUGUST 10, 2022

		BID TOTAL	ALTERNATE 1	BID BOND	ADDENDUM 1
1	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	\$ 491,365.00	\$ 39,650.00	-	-
2	MARTAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 513,695.00	\$ 67,300.00	Y	Y

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, IL 60018

VILLAGE OF CHICAGO RIDGE
 POLICE DEPARTMENT PERMEABLE PARKING LOT
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 900061T119)

BID TABULATION (BASE BID)
 DATE: August 10, 2022

SP	ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM NAME	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MARTAM CONSTRUCTION	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
*	1	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	8	\$200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,600.00
	2	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	537	\$50.00	\$ 26,850.00	\$65.00	\$ 34,905.00
	3	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	50	\$75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$100.00	\$ 5,000.00
*	4	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	50	\$75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$60.00	\$ 3,000.00
*	5	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	40	\$300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$65.00	\$ 2,600.00
*	6	SODDING	SQ YD	100	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 4,000.00
*	7	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	5	\$100.00	\$ 500.00	\$20.00	\$ 100.00
	8	INLET FILTERS	EACH	5	\$150.00	\$ 750.00	\$350.00	\$ 1,750.00
	9	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	25	\$85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$200.00	\$ 5,000.00
	10	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	12	\$85.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$250.00	\$ 3,000.00
*	11	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	10	\$35.00	\$ 350.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00
*	12	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	1530	\$20.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$20.00	\$ 30,600.00
	13	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 6"	SQ YD	95	\$15.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$48.00	\$ 4,560.00
	14	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	400	\$10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 6,000.00
	15	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	115	\$10.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$4.00	\$ 460.00
	16	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	SQ YD	20	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 5,000.00
	17	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	55	\$200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 5,500.00
	18	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 6"	FOOT	38	\$20.00	\$ 760.00	\$25.00	\$ 950.00
	19	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8"	FOOT	10	\$20.00	\$ 200.00	\$30.00	\$ 300.00
*	20	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4" (SPECIAL)	FOOT	600	\$35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$35.00	\$ 21,000.00
*	21	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
*	22	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
	23	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	530	\$32.00	\$ 16,960.00	\$35.00	\$ 18,550.00
	24	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	340	\$35.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$45.00	\$ 15,300.00
	25	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-9.12	FOOT	70	\$45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$100.00	\$ 7,000.00
*	26	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
*	27	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L SUM	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
	28	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 2" DIA.	FOOT	70	\$50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$35.00	\$ 2,450.00
*	29	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	3	\$900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
*	30	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	115	\$20.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$28.00	\$ 3,220.00
*	31	STRUCTURES TO BE REMOVED	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
*	32	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	45	\$95.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$200.00	\$ 9,000.00
*	33	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATIONS	FOOT	100	\$100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00
*	34	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
*	35	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00
*	36	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (PAVERS) (SPECIAL)	CU YD	980	\$50.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$65.00	\$ 63,700.00
*	37	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	L SUM	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
*	38	PERMEABLE PAVERS	SQ FT	12600	\$17.00	\$ 214,200.00	\$15.00	\$ 189,000.00
*	39	PROJECT SIGNS	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
*	40	SIGN RELOCATE	EACH	5	\$250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,250.00
*	41	TENSAR GEOGRID	SQ YD	1400	\$5.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$18.50	\$ 25,900.00
*	42	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE	SQ YD	40	\$25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 10,000.00
					TOTAL:	\$ 491,365.00		\$ 513,695.00

* INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, IL 60018

VILLAGE OF CHICAGO RIDGE
 POLICE DEPARTMENT PERMEABLE PARKING LOT
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 900061T119)

BID TABULATION (ALTERNATE 1)
 DATE: AUGUST 10, 2022

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MARTAM CONSTRUCTION	
SP	ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
	1	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	710	\$7.50	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,550.00
*	2	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, THICKENED EDGE	SQ FT	710	\$20.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,750.00
*	3	PEDESTRIAN HANDRAIL, SPECIAL	FOOT	115	\$175.00	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 46,000.00
* INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION					TOTAL:	\$ 39,650.00		\$ 67,300.00